Board of Directors of the Company, on its meeting held on 09.05.2024 recommended, subject to approval 
of shareholders, a final dividend of 72% on Face Value of fully paid up Shares i.e. Rs. 7.20 per fully paid-up 
equity share of Rs. 10/- each, aggregating to Rs. 9,00,90,324/- (Rs. Nine Crore Ninety Thousand Three Hundred 
Twenty-Four Only) as final dividend for the financial year 2023-24.

11. SHARE CAPITAL:
During the year under review, there were changes in the Paid-up share capital of the Company due to allotment 
of 3,46,447 Equity shares were allotted as preferential issue.